

For immediate release

SUNTEC CONVENTION CENTRE WILL REMAIN CLOSED FOR BUSINESS UNTIL AUGUST 2020

30 April 2020 - In view of the extension of the "Circuit Breaker" period to 1 June 2020 and with restrictions on large gatherings likely to remain in force thereafter, Suntec Singapore will be extending the temporary suspension of operations to 2 August 2020.

Arun Madhok, Chief Executive Officer of Suntec Singapore said: "The prevailing regulations do not permit any events up to end May, and most events until August have also been postponed to later dates. In these uncertain times, with a lack of clarity on when the situation would improve, it is vital that we implement proactive measures to control costs, protect jobs and prepare for the resumption of business in the near future."

Our customers are important to us. Team Suntec will continue to serve our customers and the sales hotline will remain available for enquiries during regular working hours.

The health and safety of our guests and staff remains our top priority. We stand in solidarity with the community and will work closely with the authorities and all stakeholders to overcome this unprecedented crisis.

We look forward to welcoming our guests back to the Suntec Convention Centre again soon.

For more information, please contact:

Shazzharif Shamsudin, Suntec Singapore, Email: shazzharif@suntecsingapore.com.

+65-66825 2217 (Monday-Friday, 9am to 6pm)

About Suntec Convention Centre

Suntec Singapore Convention & Exhibition Centre is Asia's preferred and most awarded international venue, gaining global recognition as the World's Leading Meetings & Conference Centre by World Travel Awards. The Centre has hosted over 30,000 events, including some of the world's largest exhibitions and conventions. For more information, visit www.suntecsingapore.com.